506095380 06/08/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6142100

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MAHA VISHNU MUNDLA	06/04/2020
SRIDHAR MALYALA	06/06/2020
CHANDRA PRAKASH NARANI	05/26/2020
LAXMI NARASIMHA VARAPRASAD CHINTAGINJALA	05/26/2020
SURESH KUMAR GUNUKULA	05/26/2020
BALA YELLAIAH CHITTIBOYINA	06/05/2020
PRABHAKAR BELLAM	05/26/2020
HEMALATHA REDDY SAMIREDDY	05/26/2020
SOWMYA DANTHAM	06/05/2020
PRASAD VURE	06/06/2020
POOJA KALE	05/26/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EMMENNAR PHARMA PRIVATE LIMITED
Street Address:	PLOT NO: A-4, INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, OPPOSITE SANATH NAGAR POLICE STATION, SANATH NAGAR,
City:	HYDERABAD, TELANGANA
State/Country:	INDIA
Postal Code:	500018

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15990860

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (248)344-1096

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248 344-4422

Email: cbalaw@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: CARRIER BLACKMAN & ASSOCIATES P.C.

Address Line 1: 22960 VENTURE DRIVE - SUITE 100

Address Line 4: NOVI, MICHIGAN 48375

PATENT 506095380 REEL: 052864 FRAME: 0685

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KKI-102-A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH P. CARRIER
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph P. Carrier/
DATE SIGNED:	06/08/2020
Total Attachments 2	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=KKI-102-A\_Assignment\_filed#page1.tif source=KKI-102-A\_Assignment\_filed#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 052864 FRAME: 0686

#### ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received.

Maha Vishnu MUNDLA, Sridhar MALYALA, Chandra Prakash NARANI, Laxmi Narasimha Varaprasad CHINTAGINJALA, Suresh Kumar GUNUKULA, Bala Yellaiah CHITTIBOYINA, Prabhakar BELLAM, Hemalatha Reddy SAMIREDDY, Sowmya DANTHAM, Prasad VURE, Pooja KALE

hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", sell and assign

#### EMMENNAR PHARMA PRIVATE LIMITED

a corporation of India, having a place of business at

Plot No: A-4, Industrial Estate, Opposite Sanath Nagar Police Station, Sanath Nagar, Hyderabad 500018 Telangana INDIA

, respectively, its successors, assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", the entire right, title and interest in and to an invention entitled:

Processes for the Preparation of SGLT-2 Inhibitors, Intermediates Thereof

invented by the Assignor and as described in the following:

### U.S. Patent Application 15/990,860 filed May 29, 2018

and in and to all applications for patent for said invention in all countries, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of any of said applications, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any said applications; and Assignor authorizes and requests any official whose duty is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and Assignor agrees that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, Assignor will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce a proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Subscribed and executed at	Hyderabad India
	(City and Country)
04/06/5050	month
Date	Assignor – Maha Vishnu MUNDLA
06/06/2020	Assignor – Sridhar MALYALA

PATENT REEL: 052864 FRAME: 0687

26.05.20	NON
Date	Assignor – Chandra Prakash NARANI
	Ch. L. U. V. Pl. (1906)  Assignor – Laxmi Narasimha Varaprasad CHINTAGINJALA
26 05 2020	June
Date	Assignor – Suresh Kumar GUNUKULA
05 06 2020	c. Bala Yellaish.
Date	Assignor – Bala Yellaiah CHITTIBOYINA
Date Date	<u>(C. Collider</u> Assignor – Prabhakar BELLAM
2610512020	S.H. Contact Assignor – Hemalatha Reddy SAMIREDDY
Date	Assignor – Hemalaffia Reddy SAMIREDDY
0<  06 2020	Assignor – Sowmya DANTHAM
Date	Assignor – Sowmya DANTHAM
O6.66.2520	Vun Irased
Date	Assignor – Prasad VURE
26/0/2020	Pojetale
Date	Assignor – Pooja KALE